
‭25
-26

‬
‭ MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT‬

‭2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR‬
‭SCHOOL BUS STOPS‬

‭Sobrato High School ~ (9-12)‬
‭8:30 - 3:35 / Wednesday 9:30 - 3:35‬

‭HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS RIDE IN ON ELEMENTARY BUS AND RIDE HOME ON MIDDLE SCHOOL‬

‭AM ROUTE 3‬

‭Time‬ ‭Stop‬

‭7:00‬ ‭Martin Murphy School‬
‭7:18‬ ‭Main Ave @ ABC Genius Kids Daycare‬
‭7:23‬ ‭Diana @Park‬
‭7:25    1700 Monterey  @Transit stop  @‬

‭Community culture center‬
‭7:30      Cochrane Apts @ Transit  stop‬
‭7:40‬ ‭Sobrato High School‬

‭Live Oak Students stay on RT3‬

‭Live  Oak students transfer  from RT 15 @‬

‭Sobrato to take to Live Oak‬

‭8:05‬ ‭LIVE OAK‬

‭AM ROUTE 5‬

‭Time‬ ‭Stop‬

‭6:48‬ ‭50 W Edmundson Ave (b4 Monterey Rd)‬

‭6:49‬ ‭Monterey Rd (SB) @ Lucca Rd‬

‭6:54    15291 Watsonville Rd @ Via Sorrento Dr‬

‭6:54    15120 Watsonville Rd @ Via Corfinio Dr‬

‭7:00    13246 Watsonville Rd @ Chaparral‬

‭7:05    13210 Uvas Rd @ Uvas Pines‬

‭7:08    12895 Uvas Rd @ Thousand Trails‬

‭7:18‬ ‭Watsonville Rd & Venetian Way‬

‭7:25    Paradise Valley School‬

‭Load High School students and  transfer to RT 2‬

‭and Route 5  at Barrett‬

‭8:00‬ ‭Sobrato High School‬

‭AM ROUTE 7‬

‭Time‬ ‭Stop‬

‭7:35‬ ‭Barrett School (Pick Up HS Students)‬

‭7:41‬ ‭Church Ave. @ Barrett Ave.‬

‭7:43‬ ‭Monterey Rd (NB) @ Bisceglia Ave‬

‭(@ Transit)‬

‭7:45‬ ‭Dunne Ave. @ Terracina Apts.‬

‭7:55‬ ‭Sobrato High‬

‭AM ROUTE 8‬

‭Time‬

‭6:46     Monterey Rd @ Morgan hill house‬

‭6:53     1615 Half Rd. Across from Andy’s‬

‭Orchard‬

‭6:54     Peet Rd @ Via Sebastian‬

‭6:55     Capistrano @ Park HS students‬

‭6:58      Morning Star @ Park‬

‭7:00     1576 Morning Star Dr @ Savannah‬

‭(black mailbox)‬

‭7:04‬ ‭Cochrane @ St Marks‬

‭7:10‬ ‭Cochrane Rd @ Barnhard‬

‭7:30‬ ‭El Toro School‬

‭7:40‬ ‭Nordstrom School‬

‭8:00‬ ‭Sobrato High School‬

‭AM ROUTE 13‬

‭Time    Stop‬

‭7:20      Monterey @ Ogier‬

‭7:22      Doughterey Ave Kalana‬

‭7:23‬ ‭Dougherty Ave @ San Bruno Ave‬

‭7:24‬ ‭Dougherty Ave @ Miramonte Ave‬

‭7:25‬ ‭Dougherty Ave (SB) @ Madrone‬

‭7:31‬ ‭Curry Dr @ Dougherty Ave (@ park)‬

‭7:33‬ ‭18685 Old Monterey @ Light Pole b4‬

‭Paloma‬

‭7:35‬ ‭DelMonte @ Paseo Madre Ct‬

‭7:39‬ ‭Llagas Rd (WB)@Shadowbrook  (NE)‬

‭7:45‬ ‭PA Walsh drop only‬

‭7:58‬ ‭Sobrato High‬

‭Rev. 7/2025‬



‭25
-26

‬
‭ MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT‬

‭2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR‬
‭SCHOOL BUS STOPS‬

‭Sobrato High School ~ (9-12)‬
‭8:30 - 3:35 / Wednesday 9:30 - 3:35‬

‭HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS RIDE IN ON ELEMENTARY BUS AND RIDE HOME ON MIDDLE SCHOOL‬

‭AM ROUTE 15‬

‭Time‬ ‭Stop‬

‭6:58‬ ‭Monterey Rd @ 559 Monterey‬

‭7:00‬ ‭Monterey Rd @ 9670 Monterey‬

‭7:00‬ ‭Monterey Rd @ Koyanagi Ave‬

‭7:01‬ ‭Monterey Rd @ 9550 Monterey‬

‭7:08‬ ‭Monterey Rd @ Blanchard‬

‭7:13‬ ‭Forsum Rd @ Metcalf Park‬

‭7:25‬ ‭Los Paseos Elementary School‬

‭7:30‬ ‭Martin Murphy bus circle‬

‭7:35‬ ‭545 Monterey Rd. @ Fox Lane‬

‭7:42‬ ‭Dougherty Ave. @ Miramonte Ave.‬

‭7:55‬ ‭Sobrato High School‬

‭Live Oak Students transfer to RT 3‬

‭PM ROUTE 2‬

‭Stop‬

‭Monterey Rd. @ Ogier Ave.‬

‭559 Monterey Rd‬

‭Monterey @ 9670 Monterey Rd‬

‭Monterey Rd @ Koyanagi Ave‬

‭9550 Monterey Rd. before Charter School‬

‭Monterey Rd. @ Coyote Post Office‬

‭Monterey Rd @Blanchard‬

‭Forsum Rd. @ Park‬

‭Martin Murphy Middle School‬

‭545 Monterey Rd. @ Fox Lane‬

‭Hale Ave. @ Palm Ave. 200 ft before  the‬

‭stop sign‬

‭Hale Ave. @ San Bruno Ave.@ transit stop‬

‭Hale Ave. @ Miramonte Ave.@ transit stop‬

‭PM ROUTE 5‬

‭Stop‬

‭Spring Ave @ Lone Hill‬

‭Del Monte @ Manor Ct‬

‭40 E Dunne‬

‭Cosmo Ave @ Carports‬

‭50 W Edmundson Ave‬

‭Monterey Rd @Lucca Rd‬

‭15291 Watsonville Rd @ Via Sorrento Dr‬

‭15120 Watsonville Rd @ Via Corfinio Dr‬

‭13210 Uvas Rd @ Uvas Pines‬

‭12895 Uvas Rd @ Thousand Trails‬

‭La Alameda @ La Crosse Dr‬

‭Paradise Valley School‬

‭PM ROUTE 3‬

‭Stop‬

‭Dougherty Ave @ Live Oak‬

‭Dougherty Ave @ Miramonte‬

‭Dougherty Ave @ Kalana‬

‭Martin Murphy School‬

‭PM ROUTE 7‬

‭Stop‬

‭Peet Rd @ Via Sebastian‬

‭Morning Star Dr @ the Park between‬

‭Mission View Dr & White Moon Dr‬

‭Morning Star Dr @ Savannah Ct‬

‭Cochrane Ave @ St Marks‬

‭Cochrane Ave @ Barnhard‬

‭Capistrano @ the Park‬

‭Rev. 7/2025‬



‭25
-26

‬
‭ MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT‬

‭2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR‬
‭SCHOOL BUS STOPS‬

‭Sobrato High School ~ (9-12)‬
‭8:30 - 3:35 / Wednesday 9:30 - 3:35‬

‭HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS RIDE IN ON ELEMENTARY BUS AND RIDE HOME ON MIDDLE SCHOOL‬

‭PM ROUTE 8‬

‭Stop‬

‭Cochrane Apts @ Transit Stop‬

‭El Toro School‬

‭Diana Ave @ Diana Park‬

‭Dunne Ave @ Murphy Ranch‬

‭1700 Monterey Rd @ Morgan‬

‭Community Cultural Center @Transit‬

‭PM ROUTE 11‬

‭Stop‬

‭Monterey Rd. @ Acacia Mobile Home‬

‭Park‬

‭Watsonville Rd. @ Excaliber Dr.‬

‭Watsonville Rd. @ Venetian Way‬

‭15480 Watsonville Rd @ Royal Oak‬

‭15008  Olive Ave (Middle of the Block)‬

‭1010 Easy St @ Sunshine St‬

‭Harding & Cox Ave‬

‭Highland Ave @ Harding‬

‭Harding Ave @ San Martin Ave.‬

‭15200 Monterey Rd. @ Maple Leaf RV‬

‭Park‬

‭Fisher Ave @ Butterfield Blvd‬

‭PM ROUTE 13‬

‭Get Live Oak Students from Route 2‬

‭Stop‬

‭Morgan Hill house‬

‭Curry Dr @ Dougherty Ave (@ park)‬

‭18685 Old Monterey Rd @  Paloma‬

‭Llagas Rd (WB) @ Shadowbrook‬

‭(NE)‬

‭Del Monte @ Paseo Madre Ct‬

‭PM ROUTE 15‬

‭Stop‬

‭Murphy Ave @ Nordstrom Park‬

‭Diana Ave @ Ringle Dr‬

‭Hill Rd @ Morgan Ave‬

‭Dunne Ave @ Bayo Claros Cir‬

‭Barrett School‬

‭Church St @ Barrett Ave‬

‭Rev. 7/2025‬


